

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.182 Released - 3 October 2022

Thank you for your email received 26 September 2022 requesting information regarding Covid-19 vaccinations.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Many families have been told that their vulnerable children are no longer being offered the Moderna vaccine. Can you please confirm if this is the case and if so why?

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust through the vaccination centres did not use Moderna vaccine for children and we have not changed our approach. The use of the Moderna vaccine within the vaccination programme is for those over 18 years old.

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

